

Notice of Discretionary Acts

Reference Number	Date of Discretionary Act	Circumstances and Manner in which Discretion was Exercised	Tariff Provision Under Which Discretion is Permitted
58447	05/07/2020	NYISO assessed a penalty against an MP that failed to comply with the reporting requirements of Section 5.12.11.1.3 or Section 5.12.11.1.5 of the MST with respect to portions of the period March 2019 through April 2019.	MST § 5.12.12.2
58450	05/07/2020	NYISO assessed a penalty against an MP that failed to comply with the reporting requirements of Section 5.12.11.1.3 or Section 5.12.11.1.5 of the MST with respect to portions of the period March 2019 through April 2019.	MST § 5.12.12.2
58426	05/07/2020	NYISO assessed a penalty against an MP that failed to comply with the reporting requirements of Section 5.12.11.1.3 or Section 5.12.11.1.5 of the MST with respect to portions of the period November 2018 through April 2019.	MST § 5.12.12.2
58082	07/08/2020	NYISO assessed a penalty against an MP that failed to comply with the scheduling, bidding, or notification requirements of Section 5.12.1.6 or 5.12.1.10 or 5.12.7 of the MST for 10/1/2019.	MST § 5.12.12.2
58445	05/07/2020	NYISO assessed a penalty against an MP that failed to comply with the reporting requirements of Section 5.12.11.1.3 or Section 5.12.11.1.5 of the MST with respect to portions of the period December 2018 through March 2019.	MST § 5.12.12.2
58416	06/05/2020	NYISO assessed a penalty against an MP that failed to comply with the reporting requirements of Section 5.12.11.1.3 or Section 5.12.11.1.5 of the MST with respect to portions of the period November 2018 through April 2019.	MST § 5.12.12.2
58424	05/07/2020	NYISO assessed a penalty against an MP that failed to comply with the reporting requirements of Section 5.12.11.1.3 or Section 5.12.11.1.5 of the MST with respect to portions of the period November 2018 through December 2018.	MST § 5.12.12.2

Reference Number	Date of Discretionary Act	Circumstances and Manner in which Discretion was Exercised	Tariff Provision Under Which Discretion is Permitted
58452	05/07/2020	NYISO assessed a penalty against an MP that failed to comply with the reporting requirements of Section 5.12.11.1.3 or Section 5.12.11.1.5 of the MST with respect to portions of the period March 2019 through April 2019.	MST § 5.12.12.2
58454	05/07/2020	NYISO assessed a penalty against an MP that failed to comply with the reporting requirements of Section 5.12.11.1.3 or Section 5.12.11.1.5 of the MST with respect to portions of the period November 2018 through December 2018.	MST § 5.12.12.2
58432	05/07/2020	NYISO assessed a penalty against an MP that failed to comply with the reporting requirements of Section 5.12.11.1.3 or Section 5.12.11.1.5 of the MST with respect to portions of the period November 2018 through December 2018.	MST § 5.12.12.2